ORDER NO. KM41010427SE
Telephone Equipment
Model No. KX-TG6458BXT
KX-TGA641BXT
Digital Cordless Phone
T: Titanium Black Version
(for UAE)
Subject : Adding KX-TG6458BXT, KX-TGA641BXT to the KX-TG6451BX Series.

RA561 D1H410320002 RESISTOR ARRAY
(VARISTOR)
SA101 J0LF00000026 VARISTOR (SURGE
ABSORBER)
(IC FILTERS)
L501 ERJ2GE0R00 IC FILTER
R511 J0JCC0000275 IC FILTER
(PHOTO ELECTRIC TRANS-
DUCER)
PC102 B3PAA0000531 PHOTO ELECTRIC TRANS-
DUCER
(RESISTORS)
R101 ERJ6GEY0R00 0
R110 ERJ2GE0R00 0
R112 PQ4R10XJ392 3.9k                           S
R113 ERJ3GEYJ473 47k
R114 ERJ2GEJ103 10k
R115 ERJ3GEYJ564 560k
R116 ERJ3GEYJ474 470k
R117 ERJ2GEJ222 2.2k
R121 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R122 ERJ3GEYJ103 10k
R123 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R125 ERJ2GE0R00 0
R131 ERJ2GEJ223 22k
R133 ERJ3GEYJ821 820
R134 ERJ2GEJ104 100k
R135 ERJ12YJ120 12
R137 ERJ2GEJ104 100k
R140 ERJ2GEJ153 15k
R141 ERJ3GEYJ822 8.2k
R142 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R143 ERJ2GEJ274 270k
R144 ERJ3GEYJ561 560
R145 ERJ3GEYJ820 82
R146 ERJ2GEJ332 3.3k
R148 ERJ2GEJ222 2.2k
R153 ERJ2GEJ121 120
R154 ERJ2GEJ101 100
R163 ERJ14YJ392 3.9k
R165 ERJ3GEYJ183 18k
R166 ERJ3GEYJ183 18k
R167 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3k
R168 ERJ2GEJ122 1.2k
R169 ERJ3GEYJ104 100k
R172 ERJ3GEYJ823 82k
R178 ERJ3GEYJ565 5.6M
R181 ERJ3GEYJ184 180k
R182 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R184 ERJ2GEJ823 82k
R185 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R186 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R187 ERJ2GEJ104 100k
R191 ERJ3GEYJ184 180k
R192 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R194 ERJ2GEJ823 82k
R195 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R196 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R197 ERJ3GEYJ475 4.7M
R198 ERJ3GEYJ475 4.7M
R206 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R207 ERJ2GEJ104 100k
R209 ERJ2GEJ100 10
R211 ERJ2GEJ101 100
R213 ERJ2GE0R00 0
R214 ERJ2GE0R00 0
R215 ERJ2GEJ472X 4.7k
R217 ERJ2GEJ472X 4.7k
R221 ERJ2GEJ222 2.2k
R222 ERJ2GEJ222 2.2k
R224 ERJ2GEJ222 2.2k
R225 ERJ2GEJ222 2.2k
R232 ERJ2GEJ222 2.2k
R233 ERJ2GEJ330 33
R234 ERJ2GEJ330 33
R236 ERJ2GEJ471 470
R311 ERJ2RKF1000 100
R312 ERJ2RKF1800 180
R323 ERJ2GE0R00 0
R331 ERJ3GEYJ822 8.2k
R332 ERJ3GEYJ152 1.5k
R333 ERJ3GEYJ392 3.9k
R334 ERJ2GEJ472X 4.7k
R341 ERJ2GEJ682 6.8k
R342 ERJ2GEJ103 10k
R343 ERJ3GEYJ180 18
R371 ERJ2GEJ222 2.2k
R372 ERJ2GEJ103 10k
R374 PQ4R10XJ151 150  S
R384 ERJ2RKF1000 100
R385 ERJ2RKF2000 200
R501 ERJ2GEJ333 33k
R512 D0GA563ZA006 56k
R525 ERJ2GEJ101 100
R526 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R527 ERJ2GEJ103 10k
R531 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R532 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R543 ERJ2GEJ561 560
R544 ERJ2GEJ561 560
R547 ERJ2GE0R00 0
R563 ERJ2GEJ104 100k
R602 ERJ3GEYJ391 390
R801 ERJ2GEJ821 820
R802 ERJ2GEJ101 100
R803 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R804 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R805 ERJ2GEJ470 47
R806 ERJ2GEJ221 220
R807 ERJ2GEJ221 220
R808 ERJ2GEJ221 220
R809 ERJ2GEJ221 220
R810 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
(CAPACITORS)
C101 F1B2H681A070 680p
C102 F1B2H681A070 680p
C138 ECEA0JKA331 330
C139 ECUE1C103KBQ 0.01
C141 ECUE1E472KBQ 0.0047
C142 ECUV1H104KBV 0.1
C144 F2A1H2200013 22
C146 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
7
 KX-TG6458BXT/KX-TGA641BXT
8
1.5.1.3. Operational P.C.Board parts
C147 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001
C151 PQCUV1C105KB 1
C152 ECJ0EB0J224K 0.22  S
C154 ECJ0EB0J224K 0.22  S
C155 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C164 F0C2E1050005 1
C165 F1K1H475A199 4.7  S
C166 ECUV1C563KBV 0.056
C172 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C181 F1B2H681A070 680p
C182 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C184 ECUE1H821KBQ 820p
C185 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C186 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C187 ECUE1C333KBQ 0.033
C188 ECUE1A823KBQ 0.082
C191 F1B2H681A070 680p
C192 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C194 ECUE1H821KBQ 820p
C195 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C196 ECUV1C103KBV 0.01
C197 ECUV1C103KBV 0.01
C201 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C202 ECEA0JKA101 100
C203 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
C204 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C206 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C207 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C208 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C209 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C211 ECEA1CK101 100  S
C212 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C213 F1K1C4750023 4.7
C214 F1K1C4750023 4.7
C215 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C216 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C223 ECUE1H331KBQ 330p
C224 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C225 ECUV1H102KBV 0.001
C227 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C232 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C235 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C241 ECUE1H222KBQ 0.0022
C242 ECUE1H222KBQ 0.0022
C243 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C244 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C301 PQCUV1C105KB 1
C302 PQCUV1C105KB 1
C303 ECEA1CK101 100  S
C311 ECEA0JKA331 330
C331 ECUV1H104KBV 0.1
C343 ECEA0JKA331 330
C344 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C351 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C352 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C361 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C371 F1J1A106A024 10
C385 ECEA0JKA331 330
C391 ECUE1H222KBQ 0.0022
C392 ECUE1H222KBQ 0.0022
C393 ECUE1H681KBQ 680p
C394 ECUE1H681KBQ 680p
C501 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C502 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C504 ECUV1A105KBV 1
C511 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C512 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
C514 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C521 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C522 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C523 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C531 ECUV1H104KBV 0.1
C533 ECUV1A105KBV 1
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C562 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C632 ECUE1H271KBQ 270p
C633 ECUE1H271KBQ 270p
C634 ECUE1H271KBQ 270p
C635 ECUE1H271KBQ 270p
C636 ECUE1H271KBQ 270p
C645 ECUE1H271KBQ 270p
C661 F1G1H471A541 470p  S
C662 F1G1H471A541 470p  S
C663 F1G1H471A541 470p  S
C683 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C684 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C802 F1G1H1R8A480 1.8p
C803 F1G1H1R3A480 1.3p
C804 F1G1H1R8A480 1.8p
C805 F1G1H3R3A480 3.3p
C806 F1G1H3R3A480 3.3p
C808 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1  S
C809 F1G1H100A420 10p
C810 F1G1H2R2A480 2.2p
C811 F1G1H100A420 10p
C812 F1G1H100A420 10p
C813 F1G1H2R2A480 2.2p
C814 ECUE1H332KBQ 0.0033  S
C819 F1G1H100A420 10p
C820 F1G1HR50A480 0.5p
C822 F1G1H100A420 10p
C825 F1G1H100A420 10p
C826 F1G1H1R1A480 1.1p
C827 F1G1H100A420 10p
C834 F1G1HR50A480 0.5p
C850 F1G1H101A557 100p
C851 F1G1H100A420 10p
C852 F1G1H100A420 10p
C853 F1G1H100A420 10p
C854 F1G1H100A420 10p
C855 F1G1H101A557 100p
C859 F1G1H100A420 10p
C860 F1G1H100A420 10p
C861 F1G1H3R0A480 3p
C864 F1G1H100A420 10p
(OTHERS)
E1 PNMC1013Z CASE, MAGNETIC SHIELD
(*2)
E2 PNWHL14SH04B LEAD WIRE, PARALLEL
WIRE
F301 K5H302Y00003 FUSE
X511 H0J103500027 CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR (*1)
MIC1 L0CBAY000016 MICROPHONE
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
 PCB2  PNWP26451FXH      OPERATIONAL P.C.BOARD
ASS'Y (RTL)
(DIODES)
LED901 B3ACB0000190 LED
LED902 B3ACB0000190 LED
LED903 B3ACB0000190 LED
LED904 B3ACB0000190 LED
LED911 PQVDBR1111C LED  S
(CAPACITORS)
C931 ECUE1H101JCQ 100p
C932 ECUE1H150JCQ 15p
C933 ECUE1H150JCQ 15p
C934 ECUE1H101JCQ 100p
C935 ECUE1H101JCQ 100p
C936 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
C937 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
C938 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
(RESISTORS)
R901 ERJ3GEYJ151       150
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
 KX-TG6458BXT/KX-TGA641BXT

included handset.
(*2) When replacing IC1, IC3 or X1, make the adjustment
using PNZZTG6458BX.
(*3) When removing E105, use special tools (ex. Hot air dis-
ordering tool).
(*4) Backside of this IC has a ground plate.
(*5) Supplied IC is Flat Package Type.
R902 ERJ3GEYJ151       150
R903 ERJ3GEYJ151       150
R904 ERJ3GEYJ151       150
R931 ERJ2GEJ332        3.3k
R932 ERJ2GEJ102        1k
R933 ERJ2GEJ561        560
R934 ERJ2GEJ332        3.3k
R935 ERJ2GEJ103        10k
R936 ERJ3GEYJ100       10
R937 ERJ3GEYJ100       10
R938 ERJ3GEYJ101       100
R939 ERJ3GEYJ101       100
R940 ERJ3GEYJ101       100
(OTHERS)
E3 L5DYAYY00004 LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY

L801 G1C27NJ00010 COIL
L802 G1C3N6ZA0063 COIL
L803 G1C3N6ZA0063 COIL
(RESISTOR ARRAYS)
RA1 D1H810240004 RESISTOR ARRAY  S
RA2 D1H410220001 RESISTOR ARRAY
RA4 D1H433220001 RESISTOR ARRAY
RA61 D1H422120001 RESISTOR ARRAY
(IC FILTER)
L8 J0JHC0000045 IC FILTER
(VARISTORS)
D8 D4ED1270A014 VARISTOR
D13 D4ZZ00000024 VARISTOR
D14 D4ZZ00000024 VARISTOR
(RESISTORS)
R2 ERJ2GEJ392 3.9k
R6 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R7 ERJ2GEJ122 1.2k
R8 ERJ2GEJ101 100
R20 ERJ2GEJ100 10
R27 ERJ2GEJ821 820
R28 ERJ2GEJ821 820
R30 ERJ3GEYJ273 27k
R40 ERJ2GEJ103 10k
R41 ERJ2GEJ103 10k
R42 ERJ2GEJ103 10k
R45 ERJ6RSJR10V 0.1
R50 ERJ2GEJ103 10k
R51 ERJ2GEJ471 470
R52 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R53 ERJ2GEJ332 3.3k
R54 ERJ2GEJ103 10k
R55 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R63 ERJ2GEJ101 100
R64 ERJ2GEJ103 10k
R66 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R73 ERJ2GEJ820 82
R74 ERJ2GEJ820 82
R203 D0GA563ZA006 56k
R215 ERJ2GE0R00 0
R248 ERJ2GE0R00 0
R251 ERJ2GE0R00 0
R300 ERJ2GEJ331 330
R301 ERJ2GEJ331 330
R302 ERJ2GEJ331 330
Safety Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
Addition
Addition
9
 KX-TG6458BXT/KX-TGA641BXT
10
1.5.3. Charger Unit
1.5.3.1. Cabinet and Electrical Parts
1.5.3.2. Main P.C.Board Parts
1.5.4. Accessories
1.5.5. Screws
R303 ERJ2GEJ331 330
R304 ERJ2GEJ331 330
R305 ERJ2GEJ331 330
R308 ERJ2GEJ121 120
R309 ERJ2GEJ121 120
R310 ERJ2GEJ121 120
R330 ERJ2GEJ105X 1M
R331 ERJ2GEJ273X 27k
R332 ERJ2GEJ273X 27k
R801 ERJ2GEJ681 680
R802 ERJ2GEJ101 100
R803 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R804 ERJ2GEJ102 1k
R805 ERJ2GEJ470 47
R806 ERJ2GEJ221 220
R807 ERJ2GEJ221 220
(CAPACITORS)
C1 F2A0J3310067 330
C2 F2A0J3310067 330
C5 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C10 ECUV1A225KB 2.2
C11 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C12 PQCUV0J106KB 10
C13 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C15 ECUV1A105KBV 1

C53 PQCUV0J106KB 10
C54 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C55 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C70 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C71 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C72 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C73 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C96 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C97 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C103 ECUE1H101JCQ 100p
C104 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C105 ECUE1H101JCQ 100p
C113 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C138 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C139 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C147 ECUV1C105KBV 1
C152 ECUE1H102KBQ 0.001
C172 ECUV1C104KBV 0.1
C175 ECUV1C105KBV 1
C182 F1G1H3R0A480 3p
C186 F1G1H2R0A480 2.0p
C187 F1G1H2R0A480 2.0p
C188 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
C331 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
C332 ECUE0J105KBQ 1
C580 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C802 F1G1H2R0A480 2.0p
C803 F1G1H1R5A480 1.5p
C804 F1G1H2R0A480 2.0p
C805 F1G1H3R3A480 3.3p
C806 F1G1H3R3A480 3.3p
C808 ECUE1A104KBQ 0.1
C809 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C810 F1G1H1R6A480 1.6p
C811 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C812 ECUE1H100DCQ 10p
C813 F1G1H1R6A480 1.6p
Safety Ref.